

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22435/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

WP No. 5648/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWESH NATH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
By way of ad-interim relief, the direction
to the District Magistrate to hold meeting of Zila
Panchayat to elect three Members of the Committee
is stayed till further orders.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master